Class A Members shall be all Owners, with the exception of Declarant 
until the termination of the Class B membership. Each Class A Member shall be entitled 
to one (1) vote for each Lot owned. 

Class B. The Class B Member shall be Declarant. The Class B Member shall be 
entitled to two hundred seventy-three (273) votes for each Lot owned by the Class B 
Member. The Class B membership shall cease and be converted to Class A membership 
on the happening of either of the following events, whichever occurs earlier: 

(i) When one hundred percent (100%) of the Lots have been